

# Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 150 Thursday 18 April 2019 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09633 Folio 852, comprising 75.5 square metres and shown as Parcel 40 on Survey Plan SP23839.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- Registered Proprietor(s): JTP Homes Pty Ltd, (ACN 117 354 195), Peet & Co Ltd, Level 7, 200 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000
- Mortgagee: ANZ Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd, (ACN 100 709 493), 100 Queen Street Melbourne, Victoria, 3000

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 18 April 2019

### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11313 Folio 530, comprising 169.8 square metres and shown as Parcels 1 and 2 on Survey Plan SP23837.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- Registered Proprietor(s): Hydrox Nominees Pty Ltd (ACN 139 262 123), Baker Mckenzie Tower One – International Towers Sydney, 100 Barangaroo Avenue, Barangaroo, New South Wales, 2000
- Mortgagee: Credit Suisse AG, Credit Suisse Holdings (Australia) Limited, 'Gateway', Level 31, 1 Macquarie Place, Sydney, New South Wales 2000

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 18 April 2019

## SPECIAL

### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09948 Folio 079, comprising 67.0 square metres and shown as Parcel 101 on Survey Plan SP22045B.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- Registered Proprietor(s), 1005 Plenty Road Property Pty Ltd (ACN 624 454 637), G61 Camberwell Road, Hawthorn East, Victoria 3123
- Mortgagee: MC South Morang Pty Ltd (ACN: 630 902 733), 18/90 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria, 3000

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 18 April 2019

This page was left blank intentionally

### bluestar \* PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2019

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

#### How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	<b>Victoria Government Gazette</b> Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

**Price Code A**